TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

AIMS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

MA-1.0.0

SALES PACKET NUMBER	DATE

1/26/2015

Effective Date:

Sales Representative: CHRISTOPHER YANES

Title:

WEBB COUNTY JUDGE Date:

Customer agrees to purchase and Toshiba Business Solutions agrees to provide parts, labor, ink, toner, and toner collection containers (the "Maintenance Services") for the equipment listed below in accordance with the terms and conditions of this contract. The Maintenance Services exclude paper, staples and all other parts and services listed under the Exclusion section on page two of the contract. A Connectivity & Security Options Agreement must be attached and executed for Network Integration Support.

Integration Suppo	ort.									
CUSTOMER INFORMATION										
Customer Name:	WEBB COUNTY, TX			Bill to Number:						
Billing Address:	1110 WASHINGTON	STREET, SU	ITE 101	Phone #:	(956) 523-	4134 Ext.	Fax#:	(956) 523-5010		
Address 2:		-		Contact:	LUDIV	INA GOMEZ	Customer PO #	#:		
City:	LAREDO	State: TX	Zip: 78040	email:	email: Igomez@webbcountytx.gov					
	ETER COLLECTION INF									
Meter Collection:	Meters Online	Electronic	Invoicing: No	Invoi	ce Location: Cu	istomer Address	Term:	36 Months		
	SEE ATTACH	ED MAINTE	NANCE CONT	RACT SCI	HEDULE FOR	DEVICE DET	AILS			
TRANSACTIO	ON TERMS (Consolidat									
ALIMITA DE		4 A STAN 18 18		10000000000000000000000000000000000000	∘ Minimum	Payment	Excess Per	Excess Billing		
Pool Description		Туре	Includes	Units	Payment	Frequency	Unit Charge	Frequency		
TOSHIBA E-STU	IDIO 6550cT COPIER	Black	0	Prints	\$ -	Quarterly	0.00638	Quarterly		
ID #42972 - S/N	I: CLJ110846	Color	0	Prints		Quarterly	0.0495	Quarterly		
BEGINNING ME	TER: COLOR -									
BLACK -										
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
EQUIPMENT LO							 -			
	PUBLIC DEFENDER		ļ			 	 			
	TON STREET, SUITE 102				<u> </u>		 			
LAREDO, TEXAS	3 78040			 		<u> </u>				
30 DAY CANCEL	LLATION BY EITHER		 	 		 	-			
	VRITTEN NOTICE			 		 	+			
PAINT, WITH W	KITTEN NOTICE			1	<u></u>	 	+			
<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		···				
DECLINATIO										
	r is declining maintenance on the e	quipment listed ab	ove.		T		 			
Printed Name:				Signature:				:		
Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:								
ACCEPTANO	DF									
	ID CONDITIONS HEREOF AR	RE PART OF TH	IIS SERVICE AGF	REEMENT. E	Y SIGNING THIS	CONTRACT, TH	E CUSTOMER	ACKNOWLEDGES		
	VE READ AND UNDERSTAN									
Customer agrees	s to pay the Minimum Paymen	it per transactior	n terms, plus any f	Excess Per U	nit Charges for the	term of this Cont	tract. When th	is Contract is signed		
by Customer an	nd TBS, it shall constitute a t	binding contract	t and is non-canc	elable. This	Contract will begin	in on the date si	igned by TBS	below. You hereby		
acknowledge and	d agree that your electronic sig	nature below sh	ıall constitute an e	nforceable an	ıd original sıgnature	e for all purposes.		<u> </u>		
Customer:	WEBB CO	OUNTY, TEX	AS	T	Toshiba Business Solutions					
Printed Name:	TANO	E. TIJERINA	······	Printed Name: // CHRISTOPHER YANES						
					Signature					
l Signature:				Signature:	1 1/2	/		!		

Title:

GOVERNMENT SALES